CROSSROADS ACADEMY
SCIENTIA VIRTUSQUE

EIGHTH GRADE HISTORY 10/31-11/30, 2017
DR. FREEBERG

Unit II: The Great Depression

During this Unit, You Are Required to Watch and Review a Dramatic Film about the
Great Depression, either Grapes of Wrath or Bound for Glory. A Response to the
Film Must Be Included in your Response Journal at the End of the Unit. You May
Watch and Review Both Films for Extra Credit.

Due Tuesday, Oct. 31st: Read ch. 17, “Down and Out,”
Due Thursday, Nov. 2nd: Read “The Song” in Dark Days and write in journal
Due Monday, Nov. 6™: Read Woody Guthrie packet and write in journal

Due Tuesday, Nov. 7": Read ch. 18, “Economic Disaster,” and read “General Douglas
MacArthur Fires on Americans” in Dark Days; Write in journal

Due Thursday, Nov. 9™: Read ch. 19, “A Boy Who Loved History,” ch. 20, “How about
This?” and ch. 23, “Handicap or Character Builder?”’; Write in journal

Due Mon., Nov. 13"™: Read ch. 24 “Candidate Roosevelt” and ch. 25, “President
Roosevelt”; Write in journal

Due Tues., Nov. 14™: Read “Built to Last” and “Voices of Discontent” in Dark Days: Write
in journal

Due Thurs., Nov. 16™: Read ch. 21, “A Lonely Little Girl” and ch. 22, “First Lady of the
World”; Read “1 Want You to Write to Me” in Dark Days; Write in journal

Due Mon., Nov. 20™: Read “Digging In” and “The Lesson” in Dark Days and write in
journal

Due Tues., Nov. 21*: Read “Migrant Mother” and “A Touch of Rue” in Dark Days and
write in journal

Due Monday, Nov. 27™: Write on assigned questions in journal
Due Tuesday, Nov. 28™: Write on assigned questions in journal

Due Thursday, Nov. 30™: ***Journals Due (Including Film Review)***
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